
IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

When using electrical appliances, especially when 
children are present, basic safety precautions 
should always be taken, including the following:

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS
BEFORE USING

KEEP AWAY FROM WATER
DANGER – Any appliance is electrically live 
even when the switch is off. To reduce the risk of 
death by electric shock:

1. Always unplug appliance immediately after 
using.

2. Do not use while bathing or in the shower.

3. Do not place or store appliance where it can fall 
or be pulled into a tub or sink.

4. Do not place in, or drop into water or other liquids.

5. If an appliance falls into water, unplug it
immediately. Do not reach into the water.

WARNING – To reduce the risk of burns, 
electrocution, fi re, or injury to persons:

1. This appliance should never be left 
unattended when plugged in.

2. Do not pull, twist, or wrap line cord around 
appliance, even during storage. 

3. This appliance should not be used by, on or near 
children or individuals with certain disabilities.

4. Use this appliance only for its intended use, as 
described in this manual. Do not use attachments 
not recommended by the manufacturer. 

5. Never operate this appliance if it has a 
damaged cord or plug, if it is not working 
properly or if it has been dropped or damaged, 
or dropped into water. Return the appliance to 
an authorized service center for examination 
and repair.

6. Keep the cord away from heated surfaces.

7. Never use while sleeping.

8. Never drop or insert any object into any opening 
or hose.

9. Do not use outdoors or operate where aerosol 
(spray) products are being used or where oxygen 
is being administered.

10. Unit is hot when in use. Do not let heated sur-
faces touch eyes or skin.

11. Do not place the heated unit directly on any 
surface while it is hot or plugged in. 

12. Never block the air openings of the appliance 
or place it on a soft surface such as a bed or 
couch, where the air openings may be blocked. 
Keep the air openings free of hair, lint and other 
debris.

13. Do not use an extension cord with this
appliance. 

14. Do not touch hot surfaces of the appliance. 
Use handles or knobs.

15. Do not attempt to touch the housing of your 
appliance near the straightening plates, as it is hot 
when in use.

16. This appliance is not a toy. Keep away from 
children.

WARNING – Do not use over or 
near washbasins, bathtubs, showers or 
other containers with water. 

SAVE THESE
INSTRUCTIONS

OPERATING
INSTRUCTIONS

This fl at iron is intended for household use. This 
unit is designed to operate at 120V AC, 60Hz in 
model CS221NAL, and 220-240V AC, 50-60Hz for 
models CS221AR, CS221PE, CS221CL.

As additional protection, it is recommended to 
install a residual current device (RCD) with a rated 
residual operating current not exceeding 30mA 
on the electrical circuit feeding the bathroom. Ask 
your installer for advice.

STRAIGHTENING BASICS
Plug the fl at iron cord into any household outlet 
(120V  AC o 220-240V AC en versiones correspon-
dientes). Press ON/OFF button. The iron will heat 
up to the default temperature setting 
(338°F/170°C). Adjust temperature to desired 
level. Red light will blink until it reaches desired 
temperature setting and then becomes solid. Never 
leave your fl at iron on and unattended. However, 
should you fail to turn the unit off, it will shut itself 
off automatically within 60 minutes at 60 Hz. 

NOTE: DO NOT USE THIS STYLING APPLIANCE 
ON HAIR EXTENSIONS. 

WARNING: The flat iron’s double 
ceramic-coated plates will get very hot within 
a few seconds and should not be placed in 
contact with the skin after the flat iron has 
been turned on. 

Start with a hair section that is 2 inches (5cm) wide 
and no more than ½ inch (1.25cm) thick. Open the 

iron and place a hair section between the two hot 
plates, close to the scalp. Trap hair between the 
plates by fi rmly squeezing the handles together. 
While maintaining the tension, slowly pull the iron 
down along the hair section toward the ends. At 
the end of hair section, release the pressure on the 
handle and allow the hair to slide out. Repeat 
process on additional sections of hair until you 
achieve the hairstyle you desire. It may be 
necessary to repeat process on certain areas, 
depending on the texture of your hair.

Some experience is necessary when learning to 
use this fl at iron. After using the iron several times, 
you will learn the ideal way to straighten and style 
your hair easily.

NOTE: Please refer to the temperature setting 
guide for heat settings.

STYLING WITH DOUBLE 
CERAMIC-COATED PLATES

The easy-glide double ceramic surface is one of 
the latest technological advances in hair 
appliances. Hair glides over the ultra-smooth plate 
surface as you straighten, and styling product 
residue removes easily after each use. The unique 
plate surface creates antistatic smoothing action, 
helping smooth fl yaways and frizzies for 
high-intensity shine and manageability. Ceramic 
evenly distributes heat to eliminate hot spots that 
can damage hair. This advanced, new technology 
leaves hair with a salon-perfect, silky smooth, 
shiny fi nish.

Turn your wrist up or under to create fl ips, add curl 
or more body. 

TEMP. CONTROL HAIR TYPE

Low 266ºF Delicate, thin, easy-to-style hair

Medium 302ºF Average to thick or treated hair

Med-High 338ºF Thick or wavy hair

High 374ºF Hard-to-style hair

Maximum 410ºF Very resistant

TEMPERATURE SETTING GUIDE

2-IN-1 STRAIGHT OR VOLUME 
WITH A TOUCH OF CURL

USING INSTANT HEAT, THE 5 VARIABLE 
TEMPERATURE SETTINGS 

The 410˚F high heat Uniform Heat Recovery 
System provides fast, professional salon 
styling results at home. This fl at iron features 
Conair’s Instant Heat technology. It quickly 
heats up to the temperature you’ve selected 
for your hair type and is then ready to use.

Within this Instant Heat technology are 5 
temperature settings for every type of hair, from 
the fi nest to the curliest and most resistant. 

UNIFORM HEAT RECOVERY SYSTEM
Conair’s professional salon standards of 
engineering provide you with a Uniform Heat 
Recovery System to maintain the fl at iron at a 
constant temperature. 

A constant surge of power ensures that heat is 
continuously delivered for optimal styling results, 
unlike other units, which lose heat during use. It 
provides consistent styling power so that every 
strand of hair is set with the same level of heat 
for uniform results and a perfect fi nish.

STYLING WITH THE NEW EASY-GLIDE 
FLOATING PLATE

One plate of your new fl at iron is designed with 
a little give, to “fl oat” in the iron. This provides 
better contact with hair and eliminates gaps to 
achieve straighter results faster.

ADD VOLUME AND SHAPE
To add fl ips and waves, secure ends in between 
plates and wrap hair around the outer housing. 
It’s an easy way to add shape to straight styles.

KEEP AWAY FROM WATER

Everyone knows that electricity and water are a 
dangerous combination. But did you know that 
an electric appliance is still electrically live even 
if the switch is off? If the plug is in, the power is 
on. So when you are not using your appliances, 
keep them unplugged.

ALWAYS UNPLUG
SMALL APPLIANCES

USER MAINTENANCE
Your fl at iron is virtually maintenance free.
No lubrication is needed. Keep all vents and 
openings clear of dirt and dust. If cleaning 
becomes necessary, disconnect the unit from the 
power source, allow it to cool and wipe exterior 
with a cloth. If any abnormal condition occurs, 
unplug the unit, allow it to cool, and return it for 
repair to an authorized service representative only. 
No repairs should be attempted by the consumer.

CAUTION
NEVER allow the power supply cord to be pulled, 
twisted, or severely bent. Never wrap the cord 
tightly around the appliance. Damage will occur at 
the high fl ex point of entry into the appliance, caus-
ing it to rupture and short circuit. Inspect the cord 
frequently for damage. Stop use immediately if 
damage is visible or if unit stops or operates 
intermittently.

STORAGE
When not in use, your appliance is easy to store. 
Allow appliance to cool, then store in a safe, dry 
location, out of reach of children. Do not jerk or 
strain cord at plug connections. Do not wrap the 
line cord tightly around the appliance. Allow the 
cord to hang or lie loose and straight at the point of 
entry into the appliance.

WARNING:
IF YOU THINK

THE POWER IS OFF
WHEN THE SWITCH

IS OFF,
YOU’RE WRONG.

Swivel line cordl line cord

GET TO KNOW YOUR FLAT IRON

Lock feature 
(slide switch for 
easy storage)

Uniform heat 
recovery system

1 in. (25mm) 
double ceramic-
coated plates

5 variable 
heat settings –
up to 410°F

ON/OFF button

(+) and (-) 
temperature buttons

Floating 
plate

Auto off

Please register this product at:
www.conair.com/registration

SERVICE CENTER
CONAIR CORPORATION
Service Department
7475 N. Glen Harbor Blvd.
Glendale, AZ 85307
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For info on any Conair or Infi niti Pro by Conair 
product call: 1-800-3-CONAIR or visit us on 
the web at: www.conair.com/infi niti

Manual and product references also available 
in: http://www.conair.la, http://www.conair.com
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Instrucciones
Model CS221 Series

DOUBLE CERAMIC
FLAT IRON

For your safety 

and continued 

enjoyment of this 

product, always 

read the instruction 

book carefully

before using.

®

WARRANTY 
Congratulations! You have purchased a guaranteed 
CONAIR product.

Warranty conditions:

1. The warranty is valid for 1 year from the date 
of purchase. To make it effective, you must submit 
the purchase invoice, which must be within the 
warranty period.

2. The warranty only applies to proven 
manufacturing defects. The product will be 
inspected and will be exchanged and/or repaired 
free of charge only if it presents an electrical or 
mechanical manufacturing defect within the 
warranty period.

3. The warranty does not apply:

3.1. If the product has been opened, disassembled 
or repaired by unauthorized personnel. The product 
should only be opened, inspected and/or repaired 
by the network of Authorized Service Technicians.

3.2. If the product has been used other than for 
domestic/household use, and/or for purposes for 
which it has not been designed.

3.3. If the damages are not manufacturing defects 
but damages caused by: impact, spills or spill 
residues on parts, insects, or any other external 
factors, as demonstrated during inspection; as well 
as damages caused by misuse, contrary to what is 
stated in the instruction manual.

3.4. If the damages or failures were caused by 
accidents, unforeseen or deliberate causes, electric 
shocks, voltage fluctuations and/or voltage 10% 
greater or lesser than the one indicated on the 
product's rating plate.

3.5. If the damages or failures were caused by 
accessories and parts broken or damaged during 
improper use of the product.

We recommend that you read the instruction 
manual.

ONLY VALID IN ARGENTINA

IMPORTANT: KEEP THE INVOICE 
OF YOUR PURCHASE. ONLY ITEMS WITH THE 
INVOICE FROM THE SHOP THAT SOLD YOU THE 
ITEM ARE ACCEPTED. 

Customer Service: Conair
0810-888-2847 and 5300-5823 
Hours of operation: 8 am to 8 pm

ONLY VALID FOR COLOMBIA.

IMPORTANT: PLEASE KEEP 
THIS CERTIFICATE OF WARRANTY, STAMPED 
BY THE ESTABLISHMENT WHERE THE PRODUCT 
WAS PURCHASED. YOU WILL BE REQUIRED TO 
PRESENT IT FOR ANY CLAIM UNDER THIS 
WARRANTY. 

Should the product fail to function properly 
after following all recommendations and 
instructions, please call our Service Center at 
018000415385.

Imported by:

Continente S.A.S.

Calle 69 # Vía 40 -301, Barranquilla, Atl, Colombia

Línea de Servicio al Cliente: 018000415385

Email: sac@continente.com.co

IMPORTANT: PLEASE KEEP 
THIS CERTIFICATE OF WARRANTY, STAMPED BY 
THE ESTABLISHMENT WHERE THE PRODUCT 
WAS PURCHASED. YOU WILL BE REQUIRED
TO PRESENT IT FOR ANY CLAIM UNDER THIS 
WARRANTY.

MODEL #: CS221AR, CS221CL, CS221PE, 
CS221NAL

SERIAL #: _________________________

DATE OF PURCHASE: _________________

INVOICE #: ________________________

THE WARRANTY PERIOD IS INDICATED ON 
THE PRODUCT BOX

VENDOR’S NAME AND STAMP:

_______________________ 
CLIENT’S SIGNATURE AND ID # 

 CS221NAL  120 V~  60 Hz  45 W
 CS221AR  220-240 V~  50-60  Hz  43 W
 CS221CL  220-240 V~  50-60  Hz  43 W
 CS221PE  220-240 V~  50-60  Hz  43 W

PLANCHA PARA CABELLO
MARCA: CONAIR
MODELO: CS221AR
HECHO EN CHINA

* Marca TUV solo válida para CS221AR

©2019 Conair Corporation
Origen: China 
Denominación: Secador para Cabello
Marca: Conair

Argentina
Importa Distribuye y Garantiza Newsan S.A. 
Roque Pérez 3650-C1430FBX
C.A.B.A. República Argentina

Chile
Importado por: VALROD
Avda. Apoquindo 5583, Of. 71 Las Condes 
Santiago, Chile

Perú
Importado por: DICODA SAC
Calle Los Laureles 365, 
San Isidro15073, 
Lima, Perú
RUC: 20511662649

ADVERTENCIAS DE SEGURIDAD MANUAL
LEER MANUAL ANTES DE USAR

CHILE / PERÚ CERTIFICATE OF WARRANTY
Congratulations You have purchased a guaranteed 
CONAIR product. Conair and its brands: Cuisinart, 
Waring and CONAIR, extend the following service 
warranty, which entitles you to enjoy all the 
advantages that our network of Authorized 
Technical Services provides. Terms and Conditions 
of the Certificate of Warranty: 

1. The warranty is valid from the date of purchase. 
To make it effective, the customer must present a 
proof of purchase and the Certificate of Warranty.

2-. The warranty only applies to proven 
manufacturing defects. The product will be 
inspected and will be exchanged and/or repaired 
only if it presents any electrical or mechanical 
manufacturing defect.

3-. The warranty does not apply:

3.1-. If the product has been opened, disassembled 
or repaired by unauthorized personnel. The product 
should only be repaired by the network of 
Authorized Service Technicians.

3.2-. If the product has been used for purposes for 
which it has not been designed.

3.3-. If the damages are not manufacturing 
defects, e.g. impact damage, spill damage, insect 
damage or any other damages found during 
inspection. If the product has been misused, i.e. 
contrary to what is indicated in the instruction 
manual.

3.4-. If the damages were caused by accidents, 
accidental or deliberate acts, or voltage 10% 
greater or lesser than the one indicated on the 
product's rating plate.

3.5-. If the damages are due to the normal wear of 
parts and/or accessories during normal use. 

3.6-. If the damages were caused to accessories 
and parts during improper use of the product.

**We recommend that you read the instruction 
manual.

@conairlatam
@conairarg

@conairlatinoamérica
@conairarg

conairlatinoamérica @conairlatinoamérica
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MANTÉNGALO ALEJADO 
DEL AGUA

Todos sabemos que no se debe mezclar la 
electricidad y el agua. Pero ¿Sabe usted que 
un aparato eléctrico permanece bajo tensión 
aunque esté apagado? Si está conectado, hay 
corriente. Por lo tanto, siempre desenchufe los 
aparatos eléctricos después de usarlos.

SIEMPRE DESENCHUFE 
LOS APARATOS PEQUEÑOS

INSTRUCCIONES DE 
MANTENIMIENTO

Su aparato requiere poco mantenimiento. No 
necesita lubricación. Mantenga todas las 
aberturas libres de polvos y pelusas. Cuando 
sea necesario limpiarlo, desenchúfelo, permita 
que se enfríe y limpie la superficie exterior con 
un paño humedecido. En caso de mal 
funcionamiento, desconecte el aparato, permita 
que se enfríe y regréselo a un centro de servicio 
autorizado; no trate de reparar el aparato.

PRECAUCIÓN
NUNCA jale, retuerza ni doble mucho el cable. 
Nunca lo enrolle con fuerza alrededor del 
aparato; esto podría dañar la junta flexible que 
lo conecta al aparato, produciendo su ruptura 
o un cortocircuito. Revise el cable con 
frecuencia para asegurarse de que no está 
dañado. Deje de usar el aparato 
inmediatamente si el cable parece dañado o si 
el aparato deja de funcionar o funciona de 
manera intermitente.

ALMACENAJE
Cuando no lo utiliza, su aparato es fácil de 
almacenar. Permita que se enfríe y guárdelo 
en un lugar seco y seguro, fuera del alcance 
de los niños. No tironee ni retuerza el cable al 
nivel del enchufe.

No enrolle el cable alrededor del aparato. 
Permita que el cable cuelgue o que la junta 
que lo conecta al aparato esté suelta y recta.

ADVERTENCIA:
SI CREE QUE NO HAY
CORRIENTE CUANDO
EL APARATO ESTÁ
APAGADO, ESTÁ

EQUIVOCADO.

Para registrar su producto, visítenos en 
www.conair.com/registration

CENTRO DE SERVICIO
Conair Corporation
Service Department
7475 N. Glen Harbor Blvd.
Glendale, AZ 85307

©2019 CONAIR CORPORATION

19IP065048 IB-16428A

Para más información sobre los productos Conair 
o Infiniti Pro by Conair, llame al: 1-800-3-CONAIR 
o visítenos en: www.conair.com/infiniti

Manual y referencias de producto también 
disponibles en: http://www.conair.la, 
http://www.conair.com

MEDIDAS 
DE SEGURIDAD 
IMPORTANTES

Al usar aparatos eléctricos, especialmente en la 
presencia de niños, debe tomar precauciones 
básicas de seguridad, incluso las siguientes:

LEA TODAS LAS 
INSTRUCCIONES

ANTES DE USARLO
MANTÉNGALO

ALEJADO DEL AGUA
PELIGRO – Cualquier aparato enchufado 
permanece bajo tensión, aunque esté apagado. 
Para reducir el riesgo de muerte o herida por 
descarga:

1. Siempre desconecte el aparato 
inmediatamente después de usarlo.
2. No lo use en el baño o la ducha.
3. No coloque ni guarde el aparato donde pueda 
caer o ser empujado a una bañera o un lavabo.
4. No coloque el aparato ni lo deje caer al agua u 
otro líquido.
5. Si el aparato cayera al agua, desconéctelo 
inmediatamente; no toque el agua.

ADVERTENCIA – Para reducir el 
riesgo de quemaduras, electrocución, incendio o 
heridas:

1. Nunca descuide ni abandone el aparato 
mientras está conectado.

2. No jale, retuerza ni enrolle el cable 
alrededor del aparato, incluso para guardarlo. 

3. Este aparato no debería ser usado por o cerca 

de niños o personas con alguna discapacidad.

4. Utilice este aparato únicamente con el propósito 
para el cual fue diseñado y solamente según las 
instrucciones. Sólo use accesorios recomendados 
por el fabricante. 

5. No utilice este aparato si el cable o la clavija 
están dañados, si no funciona debidamente, 
si está dañado, o después de que se haya 
caído al piso o al agua; regréselo a un centro 
de servicio autorizado para su revisión y 
reparación.

6. Mantenga el cable alejado de superficies 
calientes.

7. No lo use mientras duerme.

8. Nunca deje caer ni inserte ningún objeto en 
ninguna de las aberturas del aparato.

9. No utilice el aparato en exteriores, ni lo haga 
funcionar donde se estén usando productos en 
aerosol (spray) o donde se esté administrando 
oxígeno.

10. Este aparato se pone muy caliente durante el 
uso; mantenga los ojos y la piel alejados de las 
superficies calientes.

11. No coloque el aparato sobre ninguna 
superficie mientras está caliente o conectado. 

12. Nunca bloquee las aberturas de aire ni coloque 
el aparato sobre una superficie blanda, como una 
cama o un sofá, donde se puedan obstruir. 
Mantenga las aberturas libres de pelusas, cabellos 
y elementos similares.

13. No utilice una extensión con este aparato. 

14. No toque las partes calientes de este aparato; 
utilice los mango/asas y los botones/perillas.

15. El cuerpo del aparato cerca de las placas se 
pone muy caliente durante el uso; no lo toque.

16. Este aparato no es un juguete; manténgalo 
fuera del alcance de los niños. 

ADVERTENCIA – No usar 
este aparato cerca de las bañeras, 
duchas, recipientes u otros depósitos que 
contengan agua.

GUARDE ESTAS 
INSTRUCCIONES
INSTRUCCIONES 
DE OPERACIÓN

Para uso doméstico solamente. Este aparato a sido 
diseñado para funcionar a 120V AC, 60Hz en 
modelo CS221NAL y 220-240V AC, 50-60Hz en  
modelos CS221PE, CS221AR, CS221CL. 

Como protección adicional, es recomendable la 
instalación de un dispositivo de corriente 
residual (RCD) que tenga una corriente de 
defecto asignada de funcionamiento que no 
exceda de 30mA, en el circuito eléctrico que 
alimenta el cuarto de baño. Pregunte a su 
instalador para que le aconseje.

FUNDAMENTOS DEL ALISADO
Conecte el aparato a una toma de corriente (120V 
AC o 220-240V AC en versiones correspondientes). 
Presione el botón ON/OFF; el aparato se 
encenderá y calentará hasta la temperatura por 
defecto (338 °F/170 °C). Ajuste la temperatura al 
nivel deseado. El indicador luminoso rojo 
parpadeará hasta que la unidad alcance la 
temperatura seleccionada. Después, permanecerá 
encendido. Nunca descuide ni abandone el 
aparato después de encenderlo. Sin embargo, 
para su seguridad, el aparato se apagará 
automáticamente después de 60 minutos (con 
corriente de 60 Hz). 

NOTA: NO UTILICE ESTE APARATO SOBRE 
CABELLO SINTÉTICO/EXTENSIONES.

ADVERTENCIA: las placas se 
pondrán extremadamente calientes en 
segundos; evite el contacto con la piel 
después de encender el aparato. 

Divida el cabello en secciones de 2 pulgadas 
(5 cm) de ancho por ½ pulgada (1.5 cm) o menos 
de espesor. Abra las placas y coloque una sección 
de cabello entre ellas, cerca del cuero cabelludo. 
Cierre las placas. Baje la plancha lentamente 
hasta las puntas, manteniendo las placas bien 
cerradas. Suelte el cabello tras llegar a las puntas. 
Repita el proceso con cada sección de cabello. 
Según la textura del cabello, puede que sea 
necesario repetir el proceso varias veces en
cada sección.

Será necesario experimentar un poco al principio. 
Con práctica, encontrará la manera perfecta para 
alisar su cabello fácil y rápidamente.

NOTA: véase la tabla a continuación para 
determinar qué nivel de temperatura usar, según 
el tipo de cabello.

REVESTIMIENTO DE DOBLE CERÁMICA
El revestimiento de deslizamiento fácil con doble 
cerámica es lo último – y lo mejor – en tecnología 
de aparatos de peluquería. El cabello se desliza 
fácilmente entre las placas y éstas son muy fáciles 
de limpiar después de cada uso. La superficie única 
de las placas tiene una acción suavizante antiestática 
que ayuda a eliminar el frizz, para mayor docilidad 
y un brillo intenso. La cerámica distribuye el calor 
uniformemente y evita los daños causados por el 
mismo. Esta tecnología permite obtener resultados 
profesionales, sedosos y brillantes.

Gire la muñeca hacia arriba o abajo para doblar las 
puntas hacia fuera/dentro, rizar o dar cuerpo. 

2 EN 1 PARA ESTILOS LISOS O VOLUMEN 
CON RIZOS SUAVES

GUÍA DE TEMPERATURA

AJUSTE DE TEMPERATURA   TIPO DE CABELLO

Bajo 266 °F (130 °C)       Cabello delicado, 
        fino o dócil

Medio 302 °F (150 °C)       Cabello normal a 
       grueso o tratado

Medio-Alto 338 °F (170 °C)    Cabello grueso u

        ondulado

Alto 374 °F (190 °C)       Cabello resistente

Máximo 410 °F (210 °C)     Cabello muy resistente

CALENTAMIENTO INSTANTÁNEO, 
5 AJUSTES DE TEMPERATURA

El sistema de recuperación del calor mantiene 
la temperatura constante (hasta 410 °F), para 
conseguir resultados profesionales en casa, 
rápidamente. Su plancha alisadora utiliza la 
tecnología del calentamiento instantáneo de 
Conair, lo que hace que alcance la temperatura 
seleccionada muy rápidamente.

Además, cuenta con 5 opciones de 
temperatura, para permitirle escoger la 
temperatura perfecta para su tipo de cabello, 
desde el más fino hasta el más grueso.

SISTEMA DE RECUPERACIÓN DEL CALOR

Su aparato también disfruta de los mismos 
estándares de calidad e ingeniería que los 
aparatos profesionales y cuenta con un sistema 
de recuperación del calor. 

A diferencia de otras herramientas cuya 
temperatura baja durante el uso, este sistema 
mantiene la temperatura constante, sin 
pérdida de calor. Cada sección de cabello está 
peinada usando la misma temperatura, lo que 
permite obtener resultados uniformes y 
peinados perfectos. 

PLACA FLOTANTE
Esta plancha alisadora está equipada con una 
placa "flotante" para asegurar un mejor 
contacto con el cabello y producir resultados 
más lisos, más rápidamente.

CÓMO DAR VOLUMEN
Para doblar las puntas y crear ondas, agarre 
las puntas del cabello entre las extremidades 
de las placas y enrolle en cabello alrededor de 
las placas cerradas. Es una manera fácil de 
dar volumen a cualquier peinado liso.

FAMILIARÍCESE CON SU
PLANCHA ALISADORA

Mango con bloqueo, 
para un almacenaje 
fácil y seguro

Sistema de 
recuperación 
del calor

Placas de 25 mm
(1 in.) con 
revestimiento
de doble cerámica5 ajustes de 

temperatura 
hasta 410 °F 
(210 °C)

Botón de
encendido/apagado

Control de 
temperatura +/-

Placa flotante
Apagado 

automático

Cable giratorio

Instrucciones
Modelo CS221 Series

de 25 mm (1 in.)

®

PLANCHA ALISADORA
de CERÁMICA

Para su seguridad 

y para disfrutar 

plenamente de este 

producto, siempre 

lea las instrucciones 

cuidadosamente 

antes de usarlo.

de 2

PLANCHA ALI
de CE

Para 

y par

plena

produ

lea la

cuida

antes

GARANTÍA 
¡Felicitaciones! Usted ha adquirido un producto 
CONAIR de calidad garantizada.
Condiciones de garantía:
1. La garantía rige por 1 año a partir de la fecha 
de compra. Para hacerla efectiva, por favor 
presente la factura de compra dentro del período de 
garantía.
2. La garantía solamente aplica por fallas 
comprobadas en su funcionamiento. El artículo será 
revisado, y/o reparado gratuitamente por todo aquel 
defecto eléctrico o mecánico detectado durante la 
vigencia de la garantía.
3. La garantía no tiene validez:
3.1. Cuando el artículo haya sido abierto, 
desarmado o reparado por personal no autorizado. 
El artículo solamente debe ser abierto, 
inspeccionado y reparado por la red de Técnicos de 
Servicio Autorizados.
3.2. Cuando el artículo haya sido utilizado para fines 
no domésticos y/o para trabajos para los cuales no 
ha sido diseñado.
3.3. Cuando las fallas no sean defectos de 
fabricación sino daños causados por: impacto, 
derrames o residuos de derrames sobre piezas, 
insectos o cualquier otro factor externo, según se 
demuestre durante la inspección; así como daños 
causados por mal uso, contrario a lo establecido en 
el manual de instrucciones.
3.4. Cuando los daños o averías hayan sido 
causados por accidentes, causas imprevistas o 
deliberadas, descargas eléctricas, fluctuaciones de 
tensión y/o tensión un 10 % superior o inferior a la 
indicada en la placa de especificaciones del producto.
3.5. Cuando los defectos o daños o averías hayan 
sido causados por accesorios y piezas rotos o 
deteriorados durante el uso inadecuado del 
producto.

Recomendamos leer el manual de instrucciones.

VÁLIDO EN ARGENTINA SOLAMENTE.

IMPORTANTE: CONSERVE LA 
FACTURA DE SU COMPRA. SOLO SE ACEPTAN 
ARTÍCULOS CON LA FACTURA DEL COMERCIO QUE 
LE VENDIÓ EL ARTÍCULO. 

Atención al Cliente: Conair
0810-888-2847 y 5300-5823 
Horario de atención: 8 am a 8 pm

VÁLIDO EN COLOMBIA SOLAMENTE.

IMPORTANTE: FAVOR DE 
CONSERVAR ESTE CERTIFICADO DE 
GARANTÍA, DEBIDAMENTE SELLADO POR EL 
ESTABLECIMIENTO EN DONDE COMPRÓ EL 
PRODUCTO. SERÁ REQUERIDA LA 
PRESENTACIÓN DEL MISMO ANTE UN 
EVENTUAL RECLAMO DE GARANTÍA. 

Si el producto no funciona correctamente 
después de seguir las recomendaciones e 
instrucciones, por favor llame a nuestro 
centro de atención al cliente al: 
018000415385.

Importado por:

Continente S.A.S.

Calle 69 # Vía 40 -301, Barranquilla, Atl, Colombia

Línea de Servicio al Cliente: 018000415385

Email: sac@continente.com.co

 CS221NAL  120 V~  60 Hz  45 W
 CS221AR  220-240 V~  50-60  Hz  43 W
 CS221CL  220-240 V~  50-60  Hz  43 W
 CS221PE  220-240 V~  50-60  Hz  43 W

PLANCHA PARA CABELLO
MARCA: CONAIR
MODELO: CS221AR
HECHO EN CHINA

* Marca TUV solo válida para CS221AR

©2019 Conair Corporation
Origen: China 
Denominación: Secador para Cabello
Marca: Conair

Argentina
Importa Distribuye y Garantiza Newsan S.A. 
Roque Pérez 3650-C1430FBX
C.A.B.A. República Argentina

Chile
Importado por: VALROD
Avda. Apoquindo 5583, Of. 71 Las Condes 
Santiago, Chile

Perú
Importado por: DICODA SAC
Calle Los Laureles 365, 
San Isidro15073, 
Lima, Perú
RUC: 20511662649

ADVERTENCIAS DE SEGURIDAD MANUAL
LEER MANUAL ANTES DE USAR

IMPORTANTE: FAVOR DE 
CONSERVAR ESTE CERTIFICADO DE GARANTÍA, 
DEBIDAMENTE SELLADO POR EL 
ESTABLECIMIENTO EN DONDE COMPRÓ EL 
PRODUCTO. SERÁ REQUERIDA LA 
PRESENTACIÓN DEL MISMO ANTE UN EVENTUAL 
RECLAMO DE GARANTÍA.

N.° DE MODELO: CS221AR, CS221CL, 
CS221PE, CS221NAL

N.° DE SERIE: _______________________

FECHA DE COMPRA: __________________

N.° DE FACTURA:_____________________

EL PERÍODO DE GARANTÍA ESTÁ INDICADO EN 
EL ENVOLTORIO DEL PRODUCTO

NOMBRE Y SELLO DEL ESTABLECIMIENTO:

_________________________________
FIRMA Y N.° DE IDENTIFICACIÓN DEL CLIENTE 

CERTIFICADO DE GARANTÍA PARA 
CHILE/PERÚ

¡Felicitaciones! Usted ha adquirido un producto 
CONAIR de calidad garantizada. Conair y sus 
marcas, Cuisinart, Waring y CONAIR, le extienden la 
presente garantía de servicio, que le da derecho de 
gozar de todas las ventajas que le brinda nuestra red 
de Servicios Técnicos Autorizados. Condiciones del 
Certificado de Garantía: 
1. La garantía rige a partir de la fecha de compra. 
Para hacerla efectiva, el cliente deberá presentar la 
factura de compra y su correspondiente Certificado 
de Garantía.
2-. La garantía solamente aplica por daños de 
fabricación comprobados. El artículo será revisado, 
cambiado o reparado gratuitamente por todo aquel 
defecto eléctrico o mecánico de fabricación.
3-. La garantía no tiene validez:
3.1-. Cuando el artículo haya sido abierto, desarmado 
o reparado por personal no autorizado. El artículo 
solamente debe ser reparado por la red de Servicios 
Técnicos Autorizados.
3.2-. Cuando el artículo haya sido utilizado para 
trabajos para los cuales no ha sido diseñado.
3.3-. Cuando los daños no sean defectos de 
fabricación, por ejemplo daños causados por golpes, 
derrame de residuos dentro de las partes, daños por 
insectos u otros daños comprobados en su 
momento. O por el mal uso, contrario a lo indicado 
en el manual de instrucciones.
3.4-. Cuando los daños o averías causados en el 
artículo sean por accidentes, causas imprevistas o 
deliberadas, o daños causados por voltajes entre un 
10 % mayor o menor del indicado en la placa de 
especificaciones del artículo.
3.5-. Por desgaste normal de sus componentes o 
accesorios, por causas normales de uso. 
3.6-. Por accesorios y piezas rotos o deteriorados 
durante el uso inadecuado del producto.

** Recomendamos leer el manual de instrucciones.

@conairlatam
@conairarg

@conairlatinoamérica
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